ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
5/26/2022 RMP22-004387 2103 CAMPBELL ST INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022 RMP22-004387 2103 CAMPBELL ST INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022 2130 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022 MEADOW DR / WING ST SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
5/26/2022 4734 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022 2211 ALGONQUIN RD CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022 RMP22-004388 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR  CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022 RMP22-004389 2400 GOLF RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/26/2022 4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY  TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022 RMP22-004390 5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022 RMP22-004391 4700 BARKER AVE MOTORIST ASSIST NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2022 RMP22-004392 2785 ALGONQUIN RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022 QI;PROX LOC:1801 HICKS WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022 5403 ARROWWOOD LN AMBULANCE CALL
5/26/2022 RMP22-004393 2103 CAMPBELL ST PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
5/26/2022 APPROX LOC:3200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
SQUIBB AVE
5/26/2022 5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL
5/26/2022 4730 ARBOR DR TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022 4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY  TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022 5005 NEWPORT DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022 APPROX LOC:5005 WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
5/26/2022 RMP22-004394 2997 KIRCHOFF RD ACCIDENT

5/26/2022 RMP22-004396 3608 KIRCHOFF 46576CV  TRAFFIC STOP

5/30/2022 8:04:43 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/26/2022

5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022

5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022

5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022

5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022

RMP22-004397

RMP22-004400
RMP22-004401

RMP22-004402
RMP22-004403

RMP22-004404
RMP22-004405
RMP22-004406
RMP22-004407
RMP22-004408
RMP22-004409

RMP22-004410
RMP22-004411
RMP22-004412
RMP22-004413

RMP22-004414
RMP22-004415

2211 ALGONQUIN RD
2101 SWAN LN

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1755 ALGONQUIN RD
3610 JAY LN

4949 EUCLID AVE

2901 CENTRAL RD

2600 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:4501 TALL
TREES CT

2600 MARTIN LN
3601 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 BARKER AVE
QUAIL LN / DOVE ST
3301 CAMPBELL ST
3603 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

2407 ROBIN LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2306 ROHLWING RD

MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF
RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1155 GOLF RD

4716 ARBOR DR

VANDALISM

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
BATTERY

911 INFO CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
IMPROPER SECURITY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

DOMESTIC

ARREST ON WARRANT
FAMILY PROBLEM
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT
MISSING JUVENILE

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/30/2022 8:04:43 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/26/2022

5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022
5/26/2022

RMP22-004416

RMP22-004417
RMP22-004418
RMP22-004419
RMP22-004419
RMP22-004420

RMP22-004421

RMP22-004422

RMP22-004423
RMP22-004424

Location Incident Disposition

APPROX LOC:2 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
SCARBOROUGH ON

OXFORD

2605 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
2109 HAWK LN AMBULANCE CALL

4732 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

2009 GROUSE LN VAGRANT COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2785 ALGONQUIN RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4895 WEBER DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4895 WEBER DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4716 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4895 WEBER DR LOUD MUSIC

4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING OTHER/UNFOUNDED

EB EUCLID EO RT53 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

2200 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53 MOTORIST ASSIST NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4716 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL

2205 EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL

5/30/2022 8:04:43 AM



