



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/26/2022	RMP22-004387	2103 CAMPBELL ST	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004387	2103 CAMPBELL ST	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022		2130 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022		MEADOW DR / WING ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
5/26/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022		2211 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004388	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004389	2400 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/26/2022		4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004390	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004391	4700 BARKER AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2022	RMP22-004392	2785 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022		APPROX LOC:1801 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022		5403 ARROWWOOD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2022	RMP22-004393	2103 CAMPBELL ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2022		APPROX LOC:3200 SQUIBB AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2022		4730 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022		4800 ALGONQUIN PKWY	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004394	2997 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
5/26/2022	RMP22-004396	3608 KIRCHOFF 46576CV	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/26/2022	RMP22-004397	2211 ALGONQUIN RD	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022		2101 SWAN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2022	RMP22-004400	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004401	1755 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/26/2022		3610 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2022	RMP22-004402	4949 EUCLID AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
5/26/2022	RMP22-004403	2901 CENTRAL RD	BATTERY	
5/26/2022		2600 MARTIN LN	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022		APPROX LOC:4501 TALL TREES CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004404	2600 MARTIN LN	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022	RMP22-004405	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022	RMP22-004406	4700 BARKER AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2022	RMP22-004407	QUAIL LN / DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004408	3301 CAMPBELL ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004409	3603 KIRCHOFF RD	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004410	2407 ROBIN LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/26/2022	RMP22-004411	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/26/2022	RMP22-004412	2306 ROHLWING RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022	RMP22-004413	MEADOW DR / KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	
5/26/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004414	1155 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022	RMP22-004415	4716 ARBOR DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/26/2022		APPROX LOC:2 SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004416	2605 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
5/26/2022		2109 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2022	RMP22-004417	2009 GROUSE LN	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/26/2022	RMP22-004418	2785 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004419	4895 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004419	4895 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004420	4716 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/26/2022		4895 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	
5/26/2022	RMP22-004421	4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/26/2022		EB EUCLID EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/26/2022	RMP22-004422	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/26/2022	RMP22-004423	WB ALGONQUIN AT RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/26/2022	RMP22-004424	4716 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/26/2022		2205 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	